The following table shows the number of shares subject to stock options granted in 2010 and 2011 and grant date fair value for each NEO, and the
percentage change in such shares and such value between 2010 and 2011:

Name

2010
Option
Awards

(#)

2011
Option
Awards

(#)
Change

(%)

2010
Option
Awards

($)

2011
Option
Awards

($)
Change

(%)
Keh-Shew Lu   196,000   196,000   0.0   2,328,480   3,283,000   41.0

Richard D. White   39,000   38,500   -1.3   463,320   644,875   39.2

Mark A. King   39,000   38,500   -1.3   463,320   644,875   39.2

Joseph Liu   17,000   17,000   0.0   201,960   284,750   41.0

Edmund Tang   28,000   35,300   26.1   332,640   591,275   77.8

Total   319,000   325,300   2.0   3,789,720   5,448,775   43.8

The following table shows the number of shares subject to RSUs granted in 2010 and 2011 and grant date fair value for each NEO, and the percentage
change in such shares and such value between 2010 and 2011:

Name

2010
Stock

Awards
(#)

2011
Stock

Awards
(#)

Change
(%)

2010
Stock

Awards
($)

2011
Stock

Awards
($)

Change
(%)

Keh-Shew Lu   —   —   —   —   —   —

Richard D. White   7,800   8,000   2.6   150,384   233,680   55.4

Mark A. King   7,800   8,000   2.6   150,384   233,680   55.4

Joseph Liu
   5,600   4,600

-
17.9   107,968   134,366   24.4

Edmund Tang   7,800   8,000   2.6   150,384   233,680   55.4

Total   29,000   28,600   -1.4   559,120   835,406   49.4

As discussed previously, the total compensation of the executive officers is significantly influenced by the cash bonuses and equity awards. In
determining equity awards in 2011, the Committee took particular notice of the fact that the Company’s stock price of $28.07 on May 26, 2011 (the NEOs’
2011 equity compensation grant date) was 45.6% higher than the Company’s stock price of

-35-

Table of Contents

$19.28 on May 24, 2010 (the NEOs’ 2010 equity compensation grant date). Although the increased stock price resulted in a higher grant date fair value for
each equity award granted in 2011 compared to 2010, the Committee decided that the number of shares of Common Stock subject to the equity awards granted